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Trib. of County of ~~w..-..fzu.
Use ./4/\Jl..~fX"'IT~u .0,-c..,~.-~ 0
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In name of ························································································-·-·······

J;ut?.1.J..~-:c!. Adjudication, Vol. _f. , page .H.1..1..
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Date of order &?..::-. 'f.::-:.7..Ce.. Vol. ···-··;?··J·:e-iJge iJ..~..2..
- jo-1-DDate for application of water .!..P..:::.2. .7..r:J:: .

Proof mailed .

Proof received ···············································-···············································
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3234
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

...............~.AM.ES. l:t.RO.G.ERS .
Surveyed ~eR,...J~.. 19.tlQ., by l...Ji..NUNN .

Sc.to /4-11-32.



BEFORE THE \'TATER RESO'lnlCES DIRECTOR 01? (}RCGOM.
Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF HAROLD B.C\.RCLA.Y 9 P.AU_L FARNSWORTH ) .
AND liOWAnD VOGT (SQUA\'{ CREEK· !RRIGATIO:Nl
DI3REC) TOR HAPRROVAL; OF A CHANGE )
IN l?IACE OF USE OI? \'!ATER !'ROM DESCHU1:ES
RIVER . .

.•,: OEDER AI>l'ROVIK~ .
mRAASEI II0. 323

On I:1.e.y 22, 197511 Harold Bsrolay, Paul. Eersworth, and Howe.rd Vogt

filed. an application in the office of the \lat.er Reo:,urceo Director for the. . . ~ '

. .
approval of a cl:l!a.nge in.-p],.aco of'_ iwe o:f'. ~;-tater from· Squaw CNek, puroua.ut

to· the l)I'.ovisions o 0RS 540.510 to 540o53Ci..

Iy Decree of the Circuit¢ Court ?or Crook Count, Oregon, entered

Septembor 19, 1914, In the Me:~ter · of the Detcrmioo.tion of he Relative Rights

to the Use of Squaw Creek and it Tributaries, e eter zght was established
. ' ' - .

in the name of Sq®\7 Orce1t· Irrigation Compwzy- for the uco of ';;he -tore of

Squaw Cree tor the irrigation of, among other Inds, 80 acres in I Sa s¢

of Section 32, Township 14 South, Range 11 Zest, .k., being tabulated in the

name of E M, Pray, with a date ct priority 0 1895, as evidenced by certifi­

cate of water right recorded at Page 850, Volume l, State Record ot Water
'

Bight Certilicates. Then land& also have a aupplemental right under pemit

No. 29312 to the uae of the WB.ter atored 1n Sqmw Creek Reservoir With a date

ot priority of Pebrua.ry 5, 1964. Ther;e lande are irriaa,ted by mean• of the

Squn'\7 Creek Canal•

. The applicants herein, contract ellers of the lands above described,

propose to -transfer the mater right therefrom, m.thout loes of prioritu', to

8..0 acreo 1n S·l svr¼ m-1¾ of Section 32, T~p l4 South, ~ 11 Eo.ot,· w ..u.
Notioc by publication ao provided by ORS 540.520 we.snot given in

connection \'lith this npplicnt1on for tho reason that aaid section provides

notice is not required on an application tor a change in place 0 use of water



I

The lands involved herein a.re within the bounda:rieo of tho Squaw

Creek IITigation District and the Board· of Directors of said District approved

the proposed change in place of use of water at a roglr meetingheld

June 3, 1975.

Western Bank:', mortgagee of .the land involv0d, has su'bµdtted

writt0n· approval of the proposed change in place of use.

Clem Pope, contract purchaser of the land involved, ho agreed in

tho saies contract to the propooed change in place of use,

No objection having been f1led and it eppearing that; the proposed·

chenge in place of use of ater may bemade without injury to existing right,

the applicetlon should be approved,

NOWT, IHERETOR, it hereby is ORDERED 'ht the proposed change in

place of use of water is approved end the v1ater right hcre1nbefore described

as appurtenant to 8.0 acres in 1 si} S o Section 32, Township 14 South,

Range ll East, W.rII., with a date of priority of 18959 b-0 oevered therefrom

and 1:3imultaneoualy and w1thout loss of priority tra.nsferz-ed to 8,0 acres in

s½ sw¼ sw¼ of Section 32, ~ownehip 14 South, Range 11 Eaat, -«.u.
It ia FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred ab.all be

applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1977•

It ia PURTHFJR ORDERED that upon receipt of proof •tia:f"actory to

the Water Resources Director o~ oomplet,e application o~ water to beneficial. .
use on the lands to which the Yl&thr ie transferred hereby-, .a certifi.os:te ot

water right will be isued to Squaw Creek Irrigation District confirming this
. . .

and prier changes within the District.

Dated at Salen:, Oregvn, this 4th day of June, 1976.

/e/ JAMES E SEXSON
Director



Application No.. 23%

JUL 81980
0 ouRcEs o£il\.pplication for Extension of TimeWATER RE

SALEM. OREGON
for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, James_D Rog_ers .
(Name of applicant)

of §~.?.~.9 §.9.2.4.!~.~[l B-9.~~ , ~~.~~.?.~~! ,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of Oregon , 97756 , · ,
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

( ~ place of use

() use heretofore made of water

,
under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

June 4 , 1976, approving transfer application No. 3234

in the name of Harold Barclay, Paul Farnsworth & Howard Vogt
'

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

October 1,19773change within the time allowed, which expired on.,

this matter.

r-
(If

" /to to : tlata.
*If you are mt the applicant named above, pleas explain y-our interest in



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

» reno._lg ha at pp4ud to kgult)
(_lo. ng • ( Lu, "

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

MER IL J. FEREBEE
- fo#r jff1Gey

My commission expires My Commission..Expires0-_1/- 3/)
[Notarial Seal]

I, .~~~'S~t!!:-:-.7- , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and for$ing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

····-····IN WITNESS .WHERE0~,
1
:6: hereunto set my hand this day of·:~············

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE i\MOUNT OF $ 10.00
TO:

Water Resources Department
Mill CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

For 690-14B-0 10-77



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 11, 1980

James D. Rogers
c/o Squaw Creek Irrigation District
Star Route
Redmond, Oregon 97756

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE: File No. T-3234

On Tuesday, June 10, 1980, you talked to Larry Toll of this office, by
telephone, in regard to the current status of the water right which was
the subject of water right transfer application No. 3234, in the names
of Howard Barclay, Paul Farnsworth and Howard Vogt.

The proposed change in place of use of water for irrigation within Squaw
Creek Irrigation District, from a certain 8.0 acres in N; Sa Sa of
Section 32, Township 14 South, Range 11 East, W.M., to a certain other
8.0 acres within S' of the said SW; Sq of Section 32. was approved by
an order of the Water Resources Director dated June 4, 1976.

Under the provisions of the order, the water was to be applied to bene­
ficial use on the receiving lands on or before October 1, 1977.

On October 14, 1977, we received a report, signed by you on October 12,
1977, stating: "I, James D. Rogers, do hereby certify. that on June-Sept,
1976, the water has been applied to the lands to which the water right
was transferred by an order of the Water Resources Director dated June 4,
1976, approving an application for a change in place of use of water from
Squaw Creek."

Based on an inspection report made by our field engineer in connection
with a survey carried out on the lands on April 18, 1980, it appears that
the lands to which the water right was to have been transferred were not
irrigated as required by the provisions of the order dated June 4, 1976.

In accord with the second paragraph of our letter to you dated October 17,
1977, it appears that the water right which was the subject of water right
transfer application No. 3234 and the approving order was lost by failure
to make performance under the provisions of the order.

J



James D. Rogers/Squaw Creek I.D.
File No. T-3234
June 11, 1980
Page 2

A timely-made application for an extension of time in which to carry
out an approved transfer of water right can be allowed only upon a
showing by the water user that he was diligently progressing toward
completion of the project within the original time limit. It appears
very doubtful that there now exists any basis for an extension of the
time limit provided in the order.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster



98810 HOLMES ROAD
REDMOND. OREGON 97756

Squaw Creek IrrigationDistrict
548-3817

OFFICE HOURS
1-3 PM. MONDAYS

RE: T - 323

Chris 1faeeler State Engineer
Stc:.te l'Jater Resources Dept.
Salen, OR 97310

7/1/€0

Dear Sir,

Jim Rogers o£ 69220 Goodrich Road has requested that we review Squaw Creek

Irrigation District's involvement with his transfer.

The transfer of 8.0 acres of water was requested by Jack Vogt and others in 1975.

The transfer was not entered in the name of the District so, none of the paper work

from your office was forwarded to us. This left us unaware of the status of the trans­

fer until Hr. Nunn began reviewing our transfers in March 19800

Hr. Rogers has been building a house and had not realized the necessity of proving up

on the transfer. He has been making limited progress until this Spring on converting the

surface irrigation system to a springkler system.

'e do feel_ the cancellation of this right will create a hardship upon both 1u-o Rogers

and the District.

4.iDirector

Respectively,
Squaw Creek Board of Directors

~Director



STATE OF OREGON

Mater Resources Bend
orPT

-382 400 ext 347
Tt£PHONE

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

Sam Allison

Larry Nunn
JUI 31980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
AL.EM, OREGON

DATE: Jun 30, 1980

suJcT. TE 3234

Today I visited with}~. James Rogers to look at his irrigation
I had earlier written an adverse report in connection with his
transfer 13234 final proof survey. You may refer to the final
proof report for conditions in April.

Now Mr. Rogers has a Pacific CDD 2'xl'' pump with a Century
7~ hp @ 3500 rpm motor. I counted 6401 of 4 alum. mainline
and 18001 of 3 alum. lateral pipe. I saw more pipe, but did
not count it. The equipment is laid out in the field. It
shows evidence of having run water. Mr. Rogers has set his
system so that he has 18 sets 40' apart, each set having 15
sprinklers, 40' apart. He says he runs two sets at one time.

Mr. Rogers is now watering the cleared land I surveyed in
April. In addition, he is watering north to his drive way in
areas which are about 30-507. sagebrush. According to Mr. Rogers,
this area is seeded and will be cleared. Also he is watering
east into the Junipers as far as he has set his pipe. This
area is about 20-307. Juniper. About half of this land is cleared
of understory, the other half is an additional l0-20% sagebrush.

Mr. Rogers is also limbing the Junipers. In addition, new grass
is sprouting in the newly watered areas.

cc: James Rogers
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Tlemo~&ndur., of Lanrl' Ssle Contract
. ,

Seller: Hobert T. Clark and Dale R. WAlker, as tenants in common.·

~ !!Jer; Jamee D. ~opr• and ,Tane Pittman, and the survivor, not as
tenanla in COl!DO!I but With r11ht of survivorship.

~.-tz.~ .~• real. property and its appurtenanees particularly .d.e­
ecr eel u:

Tbe South !falf of the Southwest QuArter of the Southwest: .
Quarter (Sl/!l8W1/48Vll/4), Section 32, 'l'owni11hip Fourtee.n.('i'(l4)
South, Range Rleven (11) East of the Willamette~idi,aa~
Deschutes County• Oregon. · · · ·,.:; :

·I I .,

T1 "TE not less than 9 acres of Sq.uaw Creek Ir.J'itt"&tion
.~~rict water right. r,

. , e egrap and power lines, roads, rail-
., • roacta, bifJ'bways, dit~bcs, canata and pipelines exis,t·t~g, of
· . Neol"d., or o.s shown on tbp County tx ssessor's mep.

ftr•;-e.t,, In Cl!OftS1deratlon of ~be ccvenants and donditio~,1· ,e-xohan8'941• re writ,,n laAd ,,~,-- contrac.t dntod _ Jjp ,· t ,J.2 I, ·• , 1976,
8011er has agreed to sell to buyer and payf#a rood to profs
from Sell•~ tae p:n,perty boro1nabove dGscribed.

Erbe_PE2e: $20,000.00 (Twenty thousand do11as).

SEJi.LER

' .

..
t, ,'

8TATE OF OUOON, COU11~1 ot Ouohutea, . ••. : DATED:,.
Per.,.alJ.t t;»fa'Nd the abo•►bamed P.obert T. Clark and

l>f.l~ R. Walker aad a.cuowl.ctaed tbe foregoing inetrume-nt to be
·•1ntarp ut. Before me 2 ·

their

ffoiir,- 1' · C for t1Jregon
MJ ·CGnr1l•aion &xpirea: C/- '>A/·· ?f

EVELYN HAINER
. Rotary Public, Berrien County, Mich.

GGa=GE7 i4gel.-"a# '@%e
IMR1'IN r. nra, .
4t'fflltHIT"11..AW

fl(I. L. RAMIL.I AVE
1
., OftBION ,1101 .

il
,,
,
,I
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STATE OF OREGON

Fater Resources Bend
DEPT.

382-400 ext 3(17
TELEPHONE

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: Jun 30, 1980Sam Allison

'tI'i-.Larry Nunn']vU
I

T# 3234

pg;/Eni-.oL.dl/ k· lL,
JUL :! 1980

WATER RESOURCES
t DEPT

SALEM, OCON
Today I visited with Mr. James Rogers to look at his irrigation
I had earlier written an adverse report in connection with his
transfer #3234 final proof survey. You may refer to the final
proof report for conditions in April.

SUBJECT:

FROM:

TO:

Now Mr. Rogers has a Pacific CDD 211xl\11 pump with a Century
7'¾_ hp @ 3500 rpm motor. I counted 6401 of 411 alumo mainline
and 1800' of 3 alum. lateral pipe. I saw more pipe, but did
not count it. The equipment is laid' out in the field. It
shows evidence of having run water. Mro Rogers has set his
system so that he has 18 sets 401 apart, each set having l5
sprinklers, 40 apart, He says he runs two sets at one time.

Mr. Rogers is now watering the cleared land I surveyed in
April. In addition, he is watering north to his drive way in
areas which are about 30-50% sagebrush. According to Mr. Rogers,
this area is seeded and will be cleared. Also he is watering
east into the Junipers as far as he has set his pipe. This
area is about 20-30% Juniper. Ab~ut half of this land is cleared
of understory, the other half is an additional 10-20% sagebrusho

Mr. Rogers is also limbing the Junipers. In addition, new grass
is sprouting in the newly watered areas.

cc: James Rogers



......................li...1J.•... .B.~.r.c.l.a.y : · , hereinafter called the seller,
and J.-<o.b.e.r.t :.r C.ls.r.k. & D.o.ug.1.~.s l~., .01.m.s.t.e.srl .
....................................................................................................................................................., hereinafter cnlled the buyer,

WITNESSETH: That in consioerntion of the mutual covl'nants nnd agreements herein contained, the
seller aJ!rees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer a(1rees to purchase from the seller all of the following de-
scribed lo.nds and premises situated in..De.chutes.............County, Stale of.. O.re.gon , to-wit:

WATER RESOURCES DEPT .._.....·-=· ==:::::::::.::·:.::::::.===:::::: J- _,.._ --·-··· ~ •.-:..·.:.·!-•: :·.. ·:·::--...·..::::: ·=~fAEE~=t>"RM1'l!of.F.F~=========~=-~=,_..,=-
1
\.

THIS CONTRACT, Made tl1is l.s..t day of .S ~.:.,.t.c2~ er'. : , 19.7.l , between

SN

)
Qu.-.rter.

E.W.M.
the South-w.est: Qu,.,.rter of the Southwest
Section 32, Township 14s, Ranze 11,
twenty acres of Squ~w Creek Water.

.8outh-ha1lf of
(SYS'WXS) of
TogethP.r with

.\

montnly
paid in

First
until

for the sum of. .61 ev en i1bousand J~ine Hundr:e.d &..F.i.f.ty Dol/ars ($ l.l.t.9.5.0.•. .0.0 .)
(hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which '.l:'.t;O Tb.o.us.r.1.nd..D.o.l.l.::i.r.s .
.......................... ...... .... .. .... .. Dollars ($...2,.000• .0.G. ....) is paid on the execution hereof (i'he receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged by the seJ/er), and the remainder to be -paid to the order of the seller at the times and in
amounts as follows, to-wit: I"lonthly p-,1,ywents of not less than :il,1200 00 a montti.

p~yment due September 10, 1971 ~nd every month ther~after
full. No penalty for pre-p2y~ent.

Title Insurance to be issued at the end of contract.

Balance of i.'line Thousand Nine Hundred .F'iftv
V Dalla.rs (39,950.00)

• I

The buyer wa,;•nl• lo and covenant, with tl,e seller that the real properl)• d,scrib,d in this eonlract i•
•(A) pri,n.nrily /or buyer's ptrson1,/, lnmily, l,ousthold or 11~ricultur:11I purp0'5f'1, .•
(B) Jo,-an-i>t4aniualion---o,- ( even~il-buy~r-i, e-natur•I•,xN-On)-ie--Ju.--bu,in~s,-.or--oommrrdol-pur~e--s--e-Hte.r-tlwwt-4,,i«HI~••J rwr'fJ IIu■•

All of said purchase price my be paid at an)_timt,· all de/erred balances ol sajd purehnsc prke ~h:JII brnr interul at tl,r ~ate ol 8% _ .2gus 0 147) , a. • • mont;).y. tic++per ct:n( ptr .annum lrom . __,._ C,,. ..-..~. V... .. -1 .... r:-r. ;t.. ,..unt,1 p111d, u,terest to be pn,d .. ••. I.J. \ •. . '- .... _ •·--·-~··•..· -·· · ·•·· · · · · · · 11nd • hcing, inctuc1c-d in
th~ n,inimum rt'f!ulur Pll)'f»,.nts nl.iavc rc:quired. Tales on :,.aid premisc:s /or (ht current tax year shall be ptorntrd bcfwren thr pilrfieJ htte.to as ol the
dale o/ this contr11ct. • .L lQ 71

. Th~ l,u,·cr ~hall ht t>ntitled to possession ol snid lnnd, on "1 _'.!.UfrUS l,.... • : ..··• J9.... ~ '!"c! niny ret'?in .such, f>OSSr~sion 50 lonA as
he is not ,n drlnult under tl,'e turns o/ th,s contract. TJ,e. buJ•f!r .t>J!, ,.es that nt nil t,mc~ hr M.•tU kerp tht bmld,nts on smd pfen1,$t-s, nOIV or h,-rralt~,
e.tectW, in ~nod C<Jnditiu11 nnd f«'fm if' nnd will not sul!, ... or pt>rmit any waste or strip tl1~1rc-l; Chnt hr:- will kt:r:p sDid pferni,rs lrf'e /tom n-•~hnnic·~
and all other liens and !liliVC' lht! sdlrt /Jnn11lt•s, thurl,om and 1t-i1nburu: ~dl,:r lor tJJ/ co:-/ :i: 11nd nuorn,y·~ /e•f!,5 incurred by him in tl.-lcndina a)!mn,t ,my
such liens; that he will pay l l tes herenalter levied a±inst said property, as well ns l l water rents, public char{es nd municipnl liens whih here­
•ltrr /..,k·/u//r may be imposed upon sa id premises, all promptly belore the same or nny (litrt thrtco/ bcca,nC' p:ut d1ic: tlrnt nt bu)·rr•s upen,r, hr will
insure nd keep insured ll buildings now or herealter erec ted on sid.premises npainst loss or damage by fire (with extended coverage) in an amount

not lrss than s ..T.~:-'-?Sa~ee.. in It cGmp;iny or comp.nnies s:rti:slnctOT)' to the sdlrr, with lo:cs pny:rh/e firs( to the seller and then to the buyer as
their ,cspf'ctivr: intrrc,1s , -~'}' l1J,pNu und nil polid,., ol in:.urnncir to hr dcfr,•crtrd to tile sc/Jcr ns ~non tt5 in:iiurtd. Noiv ii Ilic huyrr ,t,all 1ml to p-q>• nny
5uch /Jens. eo:au. "·atrr rr:nr:1, t.a~f'I., ot ,;h;_,rJ!~s or to pr<.1eur~ and ruty Jo, :.uch insur.,nce. the ~tiler mn,· <lo ~o :Jnd Dny ptJ}'mcnt )0 m.tcle >ho/I b,,: 1tdtlf"d
to 1Jt:ad bccon,r a. fHtfl of the debt secured by thi, contr.iJCt and shall bear interest at the -rt1te nfot~>ttid, u:jthout waiver, however, ol nn)' ri,:tht arisinl! to
the set@ 1or buyer's rach ol contrct. .. end of conic[ .........

The seller eres thnt at his expenseand within. . ..•. . ·· . . .... las lrom the date hereol, he will furnish unto buyer a title insurance policy in­
aurint (in an nmount cqunl to ,nid nurch:n<> prier:) m:ukrtn~le tillt in nnd tn ~nicf pren,i:sc-s in the s.-llttr on or subsequent to thr: dntr ol tlu~ utrrement.
a.ave and ru:cpr th~ U)u..1/ 1>rintrd r•ccpr,ons :Jnd llu: burld,nA and other restrictions and epsments now ol record, ,I nny. Se/Jrr also arees that when
:..id purch1nr: price is lull)· pilid and upon rtqut"st anrl upon 1urr,mdcr ol this 11,!r«'enlt"nf, he will ddivcr .n ~d 1tnd aullicir:nt d<'ed conll~)'Jn~ MJ1d
l"r,nhd in lt!e :Ji1t1plr. urilo rlu:- btJ)'t't, his heir:. and n11,5i~ns. Jr, e 4nd cleJJr ol c:-ncu111br..1ncr:~ o:i. ol the cJarc hereof nnd lrrc nnd clt'.nr ol all encumbrances
since ,oid cfot~ pfor;.l!d. pcttnittrd Of ori:-int! by. thro1,14.h or unde..r :a.d/rr. rJt.c,•ptin~. l,ow,., ·t-r. tlir ~aid c:1.:..t'nacnts and tritriction1 11rvl thr- r11sn_. n1u11ic ,1,ul
liC'ns., "'lltr.r rc-nh bn<I pul, lic cltilrAr:s i-o :1~~un1ed by /11r buyrr nnd lurrhrr eaceptin~ 4"tll Jirn., tmd encutnbr:,ncr$ crratrd by the buyer or his ssins.

nd it is understood und nrerd between said pnrties that time is oft the essence ol this contract, nd in case the buyer shall lail to make the
p.aymr.nts 1tbove tf'quit<'d. ur Lrny <JI thrn1, /Junctu.'111)~ k 0ithin ten d11,•s ol the timne limited thrlor, or l,,il to keep Dny B~ff'f'mc-nt hr1ri.n f:OntDinrd. then
thr sdlrt DI his optio,, sl,.11/ h,,vc tl.c- /ollnwini ri~hu: (I) to drcfore this con1,11ct null ;ind void. (2) to declare the whole un1,11id princ,pitl L.11.Jnc,: of
snic/ pu,d1&1~c p, ic,: with the inlrt<"Sl tl1<-ft<On at onct' due 1Jnd p11yable and/or (3) lo lorec:losr- ,his contrnrt by suit in equity, nd in nyy ol such cases,
all rihts and interest created or then rristin! in lvor ol the buyer ns aainst the sel ler hereunder shall utterly cense and determine and the riht to the
1mur::uion ol the prru1in,. u/Jove ''"~c,il,rd nnd 111/ othct ri,!hts 1Jcquircd l,y 11,t Lu,-~, Jic-rc-und~r shnll tf'vtrl to 1.1nd rrvrst in snid stllr1 wirl,out any act
ol re-~nt,y, Of 1tny utl1r1 m:.t ol s:,id •tllt-r to le perlurmed and without ,,ny 1itlit ol lht buvcr o! rrturn. 1r-c!nm.1tion or con,,,,.n~iJlion /or monr)'~ pllid
on accou.nt of tlu• l'urch;,,)J: ol snicl r,ruprtl)' _.,,. .1J,s,,Jutrl>•• lully uw.J pnlt:etlv .u it thi,, cottfr.,ct and ~uch p,-.yn1C"nts lwd ntvrr bC"r-n m1,dr:; :Jnd in case
ol such default all payments theretolore rd on this contract are to be retined by and blon to said seller as the a!reed and reasonable rent ot said
1urn1tlr1 u1, lo th~ timr ut :auch drlnull. And tJ.c SJJid >rlltr. in c.111c ol !l.1Jcl1 drl41u/t, lih:ill h.1vr thr: 1i,tl1t im tnrdiately, ar ,,t any t,ime tl1crealttr. tu
rntu upon the /:,nd hlotr-u1id, witl,out any proce)S ol l11."""• and tnke immrdiDt~ pou(:!aYiun thert-0/., toAt-ther ,vith n/1 tl1r imp1ovrn1C"nts and i.ppurtcn11nc. ea
tl1ctt:f.ln or lhrre-10 l1rlunt,in~.

Thr huJ·r-1 /utlhrr h/Jff't:s that /;,i.'urr by the seller at any lim~ to tequir~ pcrlorm:,ncr by thr bt1)'t'r ol any provision hereol shall in no way •lle<=t
his right hereunder to enforce the sme, nor shall nny waiver by said seller ol ny breach ot any provision hereol be held to be a waiver ol any suc­
reedin! brnh al ny such provision, or s a wivrr of rhe provision it elt. = (

The true and actu•I cons,drrat,on pa,d for flus trans/er, &tatrd ,n trrms ol dollar,, is $ l.l..,.".t5.0..o••OO ©However, the actual consid-

uatfon consi1t1 ol Ot jndudea other proprrty or value iive-n Of' pron1;a..J wt,;..,_•• ;~ ("')th~I,~con,idt"rntion (inc!icnte which).©
I • . . • . J J • < M 10 ~
n c••e. •urt or •el,on •• Jnst,tute ''? Or<cloae th,2 contract or to enlorce any ol 11,r pro,·isions Jurrol. the buyrr •treu to ,,.,. such ,1um •• thr

court m•y •d1udAe trn~onoblr •.s •ttorney. I /,:rs lo be •llowr.d plaintUI in said suit or action 11nd ii an approl ;,! talun lrom an)' 1udimrnt or dec,~c­
ol tlie tr,_./ court, liar buyu lurthr.t promue• lo pay •uch •um •1 thr 11.ppcllatc court sh,,lt ::,dj1.1Cl"" ,~1uon11Llc .,. plaintill'.a allotn~.Y•• lru on 1uch
•PP••I.

In ,;,ondr'ui"A thi, contnu::t, it i, undr:ntood thnt tl,e •ellet or the buyer may bo more th,an one pt-rson; that ii 1hr conte•l so rrquire.s, the 1inAu­
Jar pronoun shall be taken to men and include the plural, the masculine, the lmirine nd the neuter, nd that enerallyll grammatical changes shall
b• made, •nu,ned •nJ ,m,,l,cd to mnke the ptovut0ns hrrcol apply equ•lly to co rpon,tiont ITnd to indh·idwdt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have exl'cuted this instrument in duplicate; if eitl1er of tile un­
dersitned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto
by;,, oWj!}dul;fho,;,ed thmunto by o,de, of;,, boa,d of dfrcclo"·- ,$$),$%52 $7?2.ts
, ~({_1/-A?t.~/.(~.·.)~x?<~(✓.-.~.. ········:_····· .

---- ' t,ot[: Th• unl•nc• btlw .-en ,,,. ,, ,., .
·.»tr 0If, De'tw, by llw'q et, w'her res rd whaver· en'y HA} o !) • e pl'ohl». bah°, l net orpl«t he. veld be
• • • ♦ •~• I I ' ', t I I ,, ,.. ,• '• 1, ◄ 01 ' • • ' • 1 • o •'•'•'' I' t•f f'• • "\ "'• • • o•f !•11_,ft'I



-} FO~!'\ NC?:._?04-C~NT!~CT-::-_!!E~!:_.EST~!~-::-~arll'!!.._Paymenlr (lr,_div.id~al_or.~orpor~!)_JTr!'1_h:ln-l•!'_d.!_ng_S!r!~•:.:!•====:::::::=:::::::::~-:-:==:::::::::::::::===
SN . - • . . • •· - -~1-I I

THIS CONTRACT, Made this l~t.h. day of .li'.e.bru.arJ···············-············· ..·••J 197c. , between
fl ,J .u:.1.cc.L::i.,y.., .a;., P.:.t1.1l :n~;:..r.n,1w.o.r.t11. ,1.rJ.d ::to~J.ard F.- .V.o.1~.t;.., e.s undi:v.i.de.d .
vnc.-=c-:t.ii.i:cd Jnt.eres.l; 9.r:!CL1., , hereinafter called the seller,
and C.l.e.a.,..J.,- .1·.o.p.e 11.1d :E?L!y.J.1s L.•....P.n.pe , hu.sb.:md & wife. .
...... .. . . . , hereinafter called the buyer,

WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the
seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following de-
scribed lands and premises situated in..,..D.ef.lC.11~:t.c.s County, State of.. ..O.i::e.gon , to-wit:
'l'be Noi:·tn ti~ lf of tbe Southw~st Quarter of tbe Southwest Quarter
(ANS5S}) of Section 2, 'lonsip lw south, ±·nge ll, ±.«.±.
consisting of t·,,enty ;:,cr.-::s 1:,ore or less.

RECE!VED
MAY211976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, CREGO£·!

for the sum of .-.r.en ..'l'.nous.en.d D.0.ll.i.1r.s DoJ/ars ($10.,.00.0. .-.0.0 .)
(hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which .. .l1WQ Thous.,.;i.nd Do.1L:i.r.s ..
. . Dollars ($ .2.,.000 •.00 .) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged by the seller), and the remainder to be paid to the order of the seller at the times and in
amounts as follows, to-wit: Balance of bight Phousand Dollrs (8,000.00)
uyable in H,onthly inst@llments of 97.00 a ontn incladin; interest
of 816 per unn um. F'irst monthly pgy men t due arch l5, l97~ ,md every
mont11_ thereafter 1.mtil paid in fLlll. io pensl5y for pre-00JLent.

1 --:::-1f is understood by botl1 tne 3uyer ·:.1nd ;]elJ er tb9 t; there "ls '.? s1:.1'1.ll
aount of .::djud:i.c:-\ted w2ter allocat·~d to tn.is p2rcP.l .,nd lh'.lt Geller
i will be transfering said water to snotb~r p~rcel.
'

j
I
I.
I'i

,,
I

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the ••/Ju that the rul property des<:ribed in this contract is
•(A) primarily /or buyer's personal, lnml/y, household or agdcu/lura/ purpo..,,
('iJ)-1or an organization or (even ii buye.r----m-a-ntdural---puson)-U Lor bus;nen-or-commudal-_purposes---other· than a,.i,alk.sa1• pu:pcscs.

AT/ of said purchase price may be paid al any time; a// de/erred balances ol said purchase price shall beor inlerut 111 the r11le ol .E_l;?~LJ.t ..
I 7<'"b 7 5 1· c72 ·1 ·d · b ·d ....on t ·11 y d •J1<iri<~d1tilmllo1<per cent per annum rom ·.L.:·-<,.;. - .,•• _ J..... .7. . . unt, po, , interest to e ptu ..ill ..L -· ......•... ••.••...• •. an \ beini; in.duded in

the minimum re,!ular payments above requfre . Tnxrs on said premisu /or the current tar year shall be prornted betwetn the parties hereto as ol the
date o/ this contract. . ~ ,b l i:.. 7~The buyer shall be rntitled to possession ol said lands on .i.: t,;_ •. ! •h ,./ , , 19 - .. , nnd mny retnin such possession so Joni! ll !II
he is not in dtfoull under the terms ol this contract, The buyer a~rees thnt nt nil times he will keep Jhe buildinA, on said premises, now or huealt cr
erected, in /!nod ccmdjtio1, am:/ rcpnir 11nd will not :;uff er or permit any waste or strip tl ,ereol; thut he will keep said premises lree lrnm mt•chirnic':,
11nd 11// otlicr /tens and save the seller harmless therelrom and reimburso sell er /or all costs and attorney's lees incurred by him in delendinA n~ain:tt any
such liens; that he will /Jay n/1 tores hwNiilcr lt:,•ic•cl l•A-"linst suid (ltOpcrty, m; wet/I .ns nil waler rrnls, public clwr~e:J nncl tnunicipnl liens w-hic:li hcrt•­
utter lawfully may be imposed upon sid premises, all promptly before the same or any part thereot become past due; that at buyer's expense, he will
insure and keep insured all buildings now or herealter erected on said premises against loss or damaffe by fire (with extended coverage) in an amount

not less than $ ..nc.De in a company or companies safisfoctory to tha sell er, with Joss paynble fit$( lo the seller and th-en to the buyer as
their respective interests may appear and all policies ol insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon ,u im;ured. Now ii the /Ju)'t:r :.hnll foil ta pay any
such liens, costs, water rents, tares, or ch1.1r,l,•s or to procure and pay for such in:turnnce, thtt srJJcr may do so nncl any payment so uwde shall bt.• added
to and become a part ot the debt secured by this contract and shill/ benr intrrt!:Jt at the rll te aloresnid, without waiver, however, ol ilny ri,:!ht arisinA to
thu sel/ur for buyer'$ breac·h ol contrnct. 30

The sell er aJ?ree.$ thil t at hi, expense nnd within... . ··••n•··•---·· dnyJ /tom the date hereof, h e u,i/J lurnish unto buyer .o title insurance policy in­
surind (in an amount equal to said purchase price) n1nrkdablc titl r in and to said premises in the sell er on or :wbiequtnt to the date ol thi:$ nJ!reC"TOt'nt.
stave nnd rxcept thr r.,sual ptintt!d c:rc1.•ption11 nnd thtt buildinA and other restrictions and ense.mcnl5 now ol record, il any. Seller also agrees thar when
said purchase price is lully paid und upon request and upon surrender ol th1~ nAree1ment. he will deliver a food and sullicient deed convcyinJ2 .wid
prr1n1:td in lt:f! simple unto the buyer, his htirs and ns.si~n.!i., Jree ancl clear ol encumbrance<~ as ol the date hereol and lee and clear ol all encumbrances
since said dute placed, permitted or arisint by, through or under seller, excepting, however, the sid easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal
liens, water rents and public chnrP,f':a so ,-)i,.u1nc.-d by the buyer and lurther ckccptin,t nil liens 11nd rncumbr~nces cn•nted by tlu• buyt:r or hiJS n~iAn>.

And it i:i: understood nnd ,1~recd IJetwecn snid parties that time is ol the essence ol thi.s contrnct, and in case the buyer shall fail to rr11Jkr the
payments above required, or nny ol tlu:rn, punctunl/y within tc-n days ol the tin-1e lim ited therdor, or fail to Xr:r:p uny nArc,t!ln<"nl h~rein c;onft'lin«t th<'n
the seller at his option shall have the lulluwina riAhr.s: (I) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to dl•clnro the whole unpaid principal balance ol
said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable and/or (3) to foreclose this contract by suit in equity, and in any ol such cases,
l rights and interest created or then existing in lavor ot the buyer as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and determine and the riht to the
possession ot the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall revert to and revest in said seller without any act
ol rc:-rnlty, or 1m.y otl1rr ,;ct c,I s11ic/ ~1•1/,,r (o hu pc:rlormcU .uncl w;thout 11ny ri'IJht o/ tho buyr,r ol rdurn, reclnrm1ticrn or corntJt•nr:,Jttion Jor ntcHW)'·i pnid
on account of the purchase ol said property as absolutely, lully and perectly as il this contract and such payments had never been made; und in car
ol al dtaat all pnyrents hr+to!or rude on this contract are to be retained by and belong to sid seller as the a!reed and reasonable rent ol said
premises up to the time ot such default. And the said seller, in case ot such uetaul, saii have th ?ix. mrt iste!y, re t ny time therealter, to
eulctt upon th.: Jund ,, fortt>tJitl , without LUI)' rroc:e,s o/ !rm·, und tohe inimtcl illtc, f)U:i"i.t:s$ion thereof, toA<'thCr witJ, u/1 Ili c lmprov,•nu·nts and appurtenances
thereon or thereto belonging.

The b11yt"r lurthf'r n>fret~ thttl luilurr by the sell er at any timr to nquire per/ornlllnce by the buyer ol ony provisi'on hC'rt>O l rltoill in no way afl ec t
his right hereunder to rnlorcc lht! :)Qmc,, nor shall any waiver by said seller ol any breach ol ony provision hnc.ol be: hdd to be a waiver ol any suc­
re«dint breech ol anv such nroviion. or s a wsiver o! +he provision itselt. ]) ()Q) ())

The true ond actu.ul consideration paid lor this transfer, stalt!d in termJ ol dollars, is 1----·~--·--·'-· !t ©However, the nc:tunl consid-

eration consists ol or includes othc.t propcrty or value iven or promised which is r::tv.?/.0~:~consideration (ind;cntr. ,vhich).©
In case. •vit or act ion is instituted t'? lorN:lose this contract or to enlorce any_ol the J?fOVi5ion! hr.r~l, tha .buyor a, rce• to pay auch sum •• the

court may ad1udl1e r e as o n a b l e • • a tt o r n e y . l e e s to b e allowed plaintill in s a i d suit or action and ,I an appeal •• t a k e n lrom any j u d g m e n t o r d ec r e e

of tho tr11al coutt, the buye.r further prom,scs to pay such sum a1 the appe/l1Jtc court shall adjudA,e renson1tble ,H plttintill'a attorney's lee■ on such
appeal,

In construini thi; contract, it is u_nder,tood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person: thnt ii tho context 50 requirrs, the singu­
/ar pronoun rha/1 be taken to mean ond ,nclude the plural, the maseu/Jne, the leminmc a,:,d the neuter, nnd that Aent:rnlly oil gran1mntical chanAts ,htt ll
bar mode, auumed and impli ed to mnko the proviiion:, hereof «pp/y equall y to corporations nnd to individu.:1/s,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed tliis instrument in duplicate,· if either of the un­
dersiAned is a corporation, it lias caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto
by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors.

ii!!j:&!-!!f.:W;·················· x~~..b. ;\=-=~
.. . .,;?...7- ;z..a. . ~ t/..~ ~.~ ~..~t ~~~.

NOTEt ~- Hn.fence b.z-~. 1y •
•IMPOIT T NOTICE, Doloto, by llnln9 out, whl over phraso and whichever wo1ronty (Al or fl) not appllcablo. bolt (i) II nol applicable should be
If WGrranty fA) 11 applhoble and If lh• aeller h,~ ct•dltor, 01 such wo1d 11 defln•cf In the Tru1h..Jn..Lendfn9 Ad and deleled/ He Oregon l•vi ..ed SlatulH •
le9ulatlon Z, the HIier MUST comply with lhe X.c1 and l•9vlall!n by malcing r•'1"'hed dl1CI01ure1; for th1t purpo1•, Stcllon 93.030. (Nolarlal ackftewl•d1:
UH Steven, ..Neu Form No. 1308 or 1lmllat unleu the contract will become a flnt Heft to finance the purchai• of a ment on r•V•rH}
dwelUng ln which •vent UH St•v•n1~N•11 form No. 1307 or 1iml1or. •
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 3234
Application No. . Permit No ..

IN NAME OF

.......JAMES..O., ..R.OG.E..RS .
Surveyed APR....I8.. 19.82., by l..H..NUNN..........



hereby certify that

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
□F WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3234

19:Ji2_, the water has been applied to the
Water Resources Director

the water right was transferred by an order of the EFtg==

see datesJJif.f[]lo_,arov4no an application ror a

lands to which

OC114.1977

change in place of use of water from --,~~~~~W--:"-.....~'-=~:...;;;:=::;;....------•

()1c_ t)v1L
r- no he legal!
:n all as»sh s pry o; »s er
l ~j : I') f ~ ..• rj' C.,1 !.It'..9 t. 0~ .j )1 ~ .r; } C 1

••, T .J •.,,} .,_.. .-
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RECEIVED
MAY 22 1975

;],"E cove
I-EM, OREGO»

Application for Transler of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

l, ....Harold..Barclay.,...l?.a.ul Far.ns.w.or.t.h~ and...Howard..V..ogt .
(Name of applicant)

of P.•.O .B.ox.587....... .B.end , County of .Deac.hutas ,
(Postofftcel

State of Qr..~_g9.n. , do herebymake application for change .

.....................................................a.f D.l.a.c.e o:f us.e .
cfri point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

l. The source of present water right is ..S.(l.U§.:W Qr.~.~.k .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is i.r..r..1-g~:1;1,9.p,·······-················-································-·················(Irrigation: Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is S.qu~w Qr.e.ek Can~l .. , v

4. The point of diversion is located ::-:~-f-t. and ft fl'em-the .
\ C

(N . or S.) (E. orW.)
The¢ 'eel ?ea, cos> Carl. 50o r. est

c~r-of being withi~ the ~~.W... './..~L. ~.~~.. '.J.':I .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ...l..1... Tp ..1.2. .S R. ..§.~.$..! W. M., in the County of ~D..e.5.t.hH.:1.f-.5. .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range

14 Sl 11

Sec.

32

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4
NE ,,,4

SE 1-4

NOTE: I you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appear-a In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) . ·. _ )
(c,'.•Y e·/es

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? y.)as., .s.ub.ject t.o..#19 b.elov .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...e..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? :t.8.9,5. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ll.Q If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit .

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? Y..f#JL If so, give number of certificate .850a .
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

..........Y~.fJL If so, give title of proceedings S.q:u..a.w Ore.ak .. .De.cr.e.e , 7 .
Yes or No» Seyer- Geek 7»vio, Ce,yy

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? no hr.,l- /•~ a.<r.!'9.C.,.A./ -f,:..M.-..P?:.¥. .
(U not, 1Cive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

14s

Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1.4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

11 32
-·..---•·- ---~- ---·•-i----.~·-•-· ---------·-· --·----'

'3~ -•···•···••·• ••••••••• •·••·•••-• ••··•••••• ••••••••,O• Hq••---- -•••••••• ••·••••••• ••·••••••· ~------•• ••••••-- ··-••--·•• -·---•-- 1--- ·---- --- ~-

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, Ir the application is for change In point or diversion.

'..a t ,- s+er oTe< ?eek5 hi €g » . >

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft a-nd :-•ft:~:::-.~.-fronrthe .
('aa, Coss @o«al, 50o D. et. N ors.» E.or w.
-eer--Her---0-1-= being within the of Section .2.l..... Tp......\..~. ..SR. .E9.-c.s.L W. M.,

(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S.J (No. E, or W.J

in the county of .n.e.5.!:'..\.:t~--L<: S:.................. The name of the ditch to be used is ~.\..Q.~.~r.:.d.~.l:f. ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? n/a. .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? n/1-. .
NOTE: Answer questions II nnd l9 If application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? no. .
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY

stern Bank

AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .The. p.ur;p.o.se .o.! :t.hi.s...trans.fer:...1a...to.l.o.cate
..all... of tb.e ...16 acres .ofwater...now _looated in ..the 40-aore... tract...indioated..

..al:>9ve .1ntothe...SOUTH ..HALF...of ..that...40-aore tract indicated ..above...................



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ..HAE.l.d..BAIL9y.,...Pel..EarpMrth,..andHoardVogt, he applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

,1 29 ,
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set m hand thisl)······· day of ....~l.:./..o/-··:r··············, 197J. ...0.4= %LG... . ,2.2

• ame of applloantl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..1.:nL. day of ········· . . ~ , 1915...

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires ffiA~ i,J.9.j,9 .

Remarks...The..land..sale..contra.ct...to..Clem.Pope..as..purchaserreserves......
the water right upon the North Half of tQ.e indicated s 40-acre tract

.....to..1us as seiler.s.•....W.e .ba:v.e s.old....the...No.r.:t.h..Ralf o.f :t.he...1.nd1.cated...._ .
l0--acre tract to Clem Pope dry and by this application we seek to

-··~l:'a.ns•fer...to...the..South..Half...of....the...indi.c.at.e.d...40.~aar.e...tract.all.0f......
that water right now located in the North Hall. The result we

·····s-eek·••i-S··••t-O•••l-0cate .a1J..16...acres....oi' :watar.right..in..the 1.nd.1.c.at.e.d .
40-acre tract upon the South Half of the indicated 40-acre tract.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.


